

(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

#### **UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE (NPV)**

It is to certify that, we, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" has applied for diversion of 30.950 ha of forest area under Banderdewa and Sagalee Forest Division for construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh. We do hereby undertake to pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the above forest land. We also hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so, determined as per the decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Place: Lakhimpur Signature & Seal

**Designation** : Assistant Vice President **Address** : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

#### **UNDERTAKING FOR FRA CERTIFICATE**

We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby, undertake to provide the FRA Certificate from concerned District Collector of Papum Pare District of the state of Arunachal Pradesh for the settlement of rights under Schedule Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 in the format of Form-I as prescribed by Ministry of Environment and Forest (Notification F.No. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 15th January, 2014).

Place: Lakhimpur Signature & Seal

**Date:** 20.10.2021 Name: Narottam Chakraborty

**Designation** : Assistant Vice President **Address** : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

#### **UNDERTAKING FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND**

We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby, undertake that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum required Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh.

Place: Lakhimpur Signature & Seal :

Date: 20.10.2021 Name: Narottam Chakraborty

**Designation** : Assistant Vice President **Address** : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

#### UNDERTAKING FOR MINIMUM FELLING OF TREES

We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby, undertake that only minimum no. of trees will be felled/removed for Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh.

Place: Lakhimpur Signature & Seal:

Date: 20.10.2021Name: Narottam ChakrabortyDesignation: Assistant Vice President

Address : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

#### UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF TREE FELLING COST

This is to certify that We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby agrees to bear the cost of tree extraction/removal of the vegetation growth from the forest land proposed for diversion for non-forest use for Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh.

Place: Lakhimpur Signature & Seal

Date: 20.10.2021 Name: Narottam Chakraborty

**Designation** : Assistant Vice President **Address** : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

# UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh as per prevailing wage rates at the time of plantation against total 30.950 ha of forest area under Banderdewa and Sagalee Forest Divisions.

Place : Lakhimpur Signature & Seal

Date: 20.10.2021 Name: Narottam Chakraborty

DesignationAddressAssistant Vice PresidentVapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

#### UNDERTAKING FOR ARCHAEOLOGICAL IMPORTANCE

We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby, certify that the proposed route alignment for construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh, is not likely to affect any monument site of cultural, historical, religious, archaeological or recreational importance.

Place: Lakhimpur Signature & Seal

Date: 20.10.2021 Name: Narottam Chakraborty

**Designation** : Assistant Vice President **Address** : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur



(Construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh)

# UNDERTAKING FOR THE PAYMENT OF DWARF (MEDICINAL) PLANTATION COST

We, "Vapi II-North Lakhimpur Transmission Limited" hereby, undertake to pay the amount for dwarf plantation beneath the transmission line in forest area for construction of 132kV D/C LILO of one circuit of Pare HEP – North Lakhimpur (AEGCL) line at Nirjuli (POWERGRID) substation in Arunachal Pradesh in Banderdewa and Sagalee Forest Divisions as per prevailing wage rates at the time of plantation.

Place : Lakhimpur Signature & Seal

Address : Vapi II-North Lakhimpur